
REGION III REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

Dover, Delaware

May 7‐9, 2019

ATTENDANCE LIST

Name Affiliation Div/Dep Email
Tue

IAC/EC

Wed

Standing RRT

Thur

Workgroups

Anderson, Bennett   DE DNREC WAB Bennett.Anderson@delaware.gov
X X X

Anderson, CAPT Scott USCG Sector Delaware Bay Scott.E.Anderson@uscg.mil 
X

Arguelles, LT Steve USCG Sector Hampton Roads steve.j.arguelles@uscg.mil
X X

Armstrong, Rob Miller Environmental 

Group, Inc.

rarmstrong@millerenv.com
X

Bannon, Sheena USCG Sector Hampton Roads Sheena.Bannon@uscg.mil
X X

Barnes, Steve Colonial Pipeline sbarnes@colpipe.com
X X

Benson, CAPT Scott USCG D5 (dx) scott.d.benson@uscg.mil
X

Bethard, Jamie DE DNREC jamie.bethard@state.de.us
X X X

Bossert, Scott DBRC ‐ Delaware Bay 

& River Co‐op

Scott_Bossert@dbrcinc.org
X X

Boyd, Kevin USEPA boyd.kevin@epa.gov
X X

Carle, Tom  DOL ‐ Dept. of Labor OSHA ‐ Occupational 

Safety and Health 

Ad i

Carle.tom@dol.gov
X X

Carlton, Chris USCG Atlantic Strik Team Christopher.J.Carlton@uscg.mil
X X X

Chase, Kelley   USEPA chase.kelley@epa.gov
X X

Conrad, Gerald USCG Sector Delaware Bay Gerald.A.Conrad@uscg.mil
X X X

Cook, Elisha USCG District 5 elisha.fs.cook@uscg.mil
X X X

Costello, Carly Tri‐State Bird Rescue 

& Research

ccostello@tristatebird.org
X X

Csulak, Frank NOAA D5 SSC frank.csulak@noaa.gov
X X X

Demo, CDR Aaron  USCG MSU Pittsburgh aaron.w.demo@uscg.mil
X X

Dermigny, Robin Weston Solutions, 

Inc.

robin.dermigny@westonsolutions.com
X X X

DiDonato, Ann USEPA 3HS31 DiDonato.ann@epa.gov
X

Donahue, Geoffrey MDE ‐ MD Dept. of 

the Environment

geoffrey.donahue@maryland.gov
X X X

Driscoll, Cindy MD DNR ‐ Dept of 

Natural Resources

cdriscoll@dnr.state.md.us
X

Duffy, Jessica USEPA SEMD‐Eastern Response 

Section

duffy.jessica@epa.gov
X X X

Eckhardt, Bob USACE ‐ US Army 

Corps of Engineers

robert.b.eckhardt@usace.army.mil
X X X
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Fine, CDR Mathew USCG Sector Maryland‐

National Capitol Region

mathew.s.fine@uscg.mil
X

Fish, Brad Energy Transfer Bradford.Fish@energytransfer.com
X

Fitzsimmons, Charlie USEPA 3HS31 fitzsimmons.charlie@epa.gov
X X

Flowers, Max MSRC flowers@msrc.org
X

Gallagher, Theresa USEPA EPCRA Coordinator gallagher.theresa@epa.gov
X

Giese, John F. VDEQ ‐ VA Dept. of 

Environmental 

Q lit

john.giese@deq.virginia.gov
X X

Goglia, Michael USCG AST ‐ Atlantic Strike 

Team

michael.j.goglia@uscg.mil
X X X

Gorlin, LCDR Lee USCG Sector Maryland‐

National Capitol Region

lee.r.gorlin@uscg.mil
X X

Gurchak, Kevin A. Allegheny County 

Airport Authority

Three Rivers Pollution 

Response Council

kgurchak@flypittsburgh.com
X X X

Hanna, Ray DHS ‐ Dept. of 

Homeland Security

Baltimore District ray.hanna@dhs.gov
X X X

Harmeling, Mark USCG Sector Maryland‐

National Capitol Region

mark.r.harmeling@uscg.ml
X X X

Hess, Kaitlin USEPA HSCD ‐ Office of 

Preparedness and 

R

hess.kaitlin@epa.gov
X X X

Hielscher, John  National Response 

Corporation

jhielscher@nrcc.com 
X

Hoppe, Michael USEPA ERT hoppe.michael@epa.gov
X

Hunt, Mary USEPA hunt.mary@epa.gov
X

Joins, Rusty WVDEP ‐ WV Dept of 

Environmental 

P t ti

Rusty.T.Joins@wv.gov
X X

Kemp, Chris CTECH ckemp@cteh.com
X X

Kersnick, Alan US Navy NOSC alan.kersnick@navy.mil
X X X

Knapp, Michelle  Tri‐State Bird Rescue 

& Research

mknapp@tristatebird.org
X X

Landis, Brandon HEPACO blandis@hepaco.com
X X

Levine, Ed NOAA ed.levine@noaa.gov
X X X

Linden, Melissa USEPA linden.melissa@epa.gov
X X

Lindsey, Deborah USEPA 3HS32 Lindsey.Deborah@epa.gov
X X

Lingenfelser, Susan DOI ‐ Dept of the 

Interior

USFWS ‐ Fish & Wildlife 

Service

susan_lingenfelser@fws.gov
X X X
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Mangini, CDR Paul USCG MSU Huntington paul.j.mangini@uscg.mil
X X

Martin, William USEPA martin.william@epa.gov
X X X

Kimmel, Marvin USCG Sector Buffalo marvin.l.kimmel@uscg.mil
X

Maxwell, LT Samantha  USCG Sector North Carolina Samantha.M.Maxwell@uscg.mil
X X

McKinnon, LCDR Renee USCG Sector Hampton Roads renee.v.mckinnon@uscg.mil
X X X

Meadows, Nate WVDEP ‐ WV Dept of 

Environmental 

P t ti

Nathan.c.meadows@wv.gov
X X

Menin, Caleb DNREC caleb.menin@delaware.gov
X

Moore, Brian PADEP ‐ Dept. of 

Environmental 

P t ti

briamoore@pa.gov
X X X

Nelson, Lindy   DOI ‐ Dept of the 

Interior

Office of Env. Policy  & 

Compliance

Lindy_Nelson@ios.doi.gov
X X X

Ormes, Dave   USCG D5 (dxc) / RRT III David.T.Ormes@uscg.mil
X X X

Palmer, Kate Halen Hardy kpalmer@halenhardy.com
X

Pugh, Dave USCG D5 DRAT / RRTIII David.E.Pugh1@uscg.mil
X X X

Pugh, LCDR Fred USCG Sector Delaware Bay Fredrick.d.pugh@uscg.mil
X X

Santiago, Cindy USEPA Santiago.cindy@epa.gov
X X X

Scharr, Ruth USEPA Scharr.ruth@epa.gov
X X X

Schavel, James USCG Sector Hampton Roads james.f.schavel@uscg.mil
X X X

Scholz, Debra SEA ‐ Scientific & 

Environmental 

A i t I

dscholz@seaconsulting.com
X X X

Schroeder, Jade USCG jade.m.schroeder@uscg.mil
X X

Shupe, LCDR Danielle USCG Sector Hampton Roads danielle.m.shupe@uscg.mil
X X

Terrell, Jordan Tri‐State Bird Rescue 

& Research

jterrell@tristatebird.org
X X

Thornton, Kristen DNREC kristen.thornton@delaware.gov
X X

Towle, Mike USEPA 3HS31 towle.michael@epa.gov
X

Turpin, Anthony Lewis Environmental aturpin@discoverlewis.com
X X

Ursin, MSTCS Jennifer USCG Sector Delaware Bay Jennifer.L.Ursin@uscg.mil
X
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Valentino, LT Justin USCG Sector Maryland‐

National Capitol Region

justin.r.valentino@uscg.mil
X X

Wejrowski, Mark USEPA wejrowski.mark@epa.gov
X

Werner, Lora ATSDR ‐ Agency for 

Toxic Substances & 

Di R i t

ATSDR / CDC Region III 

(3HS00)

lkw9@cdc.gov
X

Williams, Alan   MDE ‐ MD Dept. of 

the Environment

alan.williams@maryland.gov
X X X

Wirth, CDR Tracy USCG Sector North Carolina tracy.l.wirth@uscg.mil
X X

Zabilansky, Leonard Ohmsett ARA lzabilansky@ohmsettnj.com
X
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